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COTTON, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL NMANAGE MENT

GRGSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

COTTON LINT
COTTNNSEED
TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(40-20-0)
HERBICIDE
HAIL INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATION)
CTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN OP. CAP,
SURTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
STRIP & HAUL
GINy BAG, TIES
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COCST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FEXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRR IGATICN MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

LBS.
TON

LBS.
ACRE
PINT
DCL.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HGOUR
HCUR
HOUR
DoL.

CWT.
CHT,

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.40
90.00

13.80
T.00
0.12
5¢43

10.35

12.32
2.75
2.75
2.25
O.l0

T.76
6.16
16.94
40.20

[T REGICN

500.00
0.40

27.50
1.00
1.50

100.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
Sell
l1.72
3.00

42.33

22.00
22.00

l1.Cc0
1.00
1.00
1. 00

VALUE OR
cosrT

$
200.00

--36400
$ 236.00

9.62
13.80
10.50
12.00

5.43
10.35
12.32
14.05

4.74

6.75

%223
$ 103.79

$
22.00

21250
$ 49.50

$ 153.29
$ 82.71
$

T.76

6.16
16.94

--40.20
$ T71.C7
$ 224.36

$ 1ll.64

LAND CHARGE BASED CN LANDLORD SHARE OF 1/4 OF GROSS LESS l/4 OF
FERTILIZERy, GINNING AND 50% OF FIXED COST OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

PROJECTED, 1976



COTTON, IRRIGATED. TEXAS HIGH PLAINS II REGION

-25~

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

OPERATION

ITEM
NQ.

DATE

OVER HOURS HOURS

FUEL,OIL,
TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP.

FIXED
COSTS
PER ACRE PER ACRE

T S s i e e o e T R M G i S0 TP T S G W M S G s S Gt e > - — - % W S M = > - —— —— - — - > - -

SHRENDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
CHISEL

PICKUP

PICKUP

TANDEM DISC
PICKUP

FLOAT

HERB SPRAYER
TANDEM DISC
LISTER, 6-R
PICKUP

PICKUP

ROLLIG CULT(6R)
LISTER-PLANTER
PICKUP
SANDFIGHTER
ROLLIG CULT(6R)
PICKUP

TOUOL BAR, 6-ROW
PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE OF 1/4

FERTILIZER,

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICON NUMBER---
MONTH 11

ANNUAL CAPITAL

1,53
47
1,37
10
10
1,47
10
3,39
3,67
47
1,71
10
10
3,31
1,45
10
5:57
3,31
10
3,69
10
10
10
10

NEC
DEC
DEC
DEC
JAN
FEB
FEB
MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR
MAR
APR
MAY
MAY
MAY
JUNE
JUNE
JUNE
JULY
JULY
AUG
SEPT
ocr

1.00 V.239 0.160
1.00 0.0 0.159
1.00 0.290 0.193
0.10 V.125 0.100
0.10 0.125 0.100
1.00 0.239 0.159
0.10 0.125 0.100
2.00 1.759 1.173
L+00 0.18F 0.121
1«00 0.0 0.159
1.00 0.146 0.098
0.10 0.125 04100
0.10 0.125 0el00
1.00 0.181 0.121
1.25 04289 0.192
0el0 0.125 0.100
l.00 0.083 0.056
1,00 0.181 0.121
010 0.125 061C0
1.00 0,146 0.098
0.10 0.125 0.100
0.10 0.125 0.100
0.10 0.125 0.100

0.10 _Qal25 _0.100

5.110 3.909

0.95
Ve 7
l.04
Je 34
0.34
0.89
Ue 34
5.21
0¢47
Q.07
0.52
0.34
O.34
0.56
l.22
O« 34
O.14
056
Ve 34
0.37
034
O0.34
0.34

=0234

15.77

0.83
0.23
0.72
0.20
0.20
0.69
0.20
5.89
0.33
0.23
0.36
0.20
0.20
0.48
l.12
0.20
0.09
0.48
0.20
0.24
0.20
0.20
0.20

-0220

13.92

OF GROSS LESS 174 OF

GINNING AND 50% OF FIXED COST OF IRRIGATINN SYSTEM.
PROJECTED,

93 002492 220 O

1976
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LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE OF 1/4 OF GROSS LESS 1/4

COTTONy, IRRIGATED,

L0

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS
FSTIMATED COUSTS AND RETURNS

HIGH LEVEL MANAGL MENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTI
COTTON LINT
COTTONSEED

TOTAL

VARIABLE CCSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FFRT{ 40-20-0)
FERBICIDE
HAIL INSURANCE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATION)
GTHER LABOR
INTEREST CN OP.
SUBTOTAL,

CAP.
PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST CQSTS
STRIP & HAUL
GINy BAGy TIES

SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST

INCCME ABQOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS

MACHINERY

TRACTORS

IRR IGATION MACHINERY

LAND (NET RENT)

TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

ON

UNIT

LBS.
TON

LBSe.
ACRE
PINT
DoL.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
HOUR

DOL.

CHT.
CWT,

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

)

Il REGLUN

PER ACRE

PRICE OR
COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.40
90.00

0.35
12.80
7.00

0.12 -

5.46
10.35
12.32

2.75

2.75

2.25

0.10 .

1.00
1«25

T.86
6e.16
16 .94
50.53

600.00
0.47

27.50
1.00
1.50

100.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
5.11
1.72
3.00

42.06

26.00
26.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR

CasT

240 .00

--42+30
$ 282.30

9.62
13.80
10. 50
12.00

546
10.35
12.32
14.05

4eT4

6.75

——-8a21
$ 103.80

%
26.00
—232220

$ 58.50
$ 162.30
$ 120.00
$

7.86

6.16
16.94

--20423
$ 8l.49
$ 243.79
$ 38.51

oF

FERTILIZER, GINNING AND 502 OF FIXED COST OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM.

PROJECTED,

1976
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SHREDDER 4P
TANDEM NISC
CHISEL

PICKUP

PICKUP

OFFSET DISC
PICKUP

FLOAT

HERB SPRAYER
TANDEM DISC
LISTER, 6-R
PICKUP

PICKUP

ROLLIG CULT(6R)
LISTER-PLANTER
PICKUP
SANDFIGHTER
ROLLIG CULT(6R)
PICKUP

TOOL BAR, 6-ROW
PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

IRRIGATED,

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS 11
ESTIMATED CNSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

-27-

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

3,39
3,67
47
L,71
10
10
3,31
1445
10
5057
3,31

3469
10
10
10
10

TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB. RFP.

OVER HCURS

1.0U U.239
1.00 0.0
1.00 0.290
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.239
0.10 0.125
2,00 1.759
1.00 0.181
1.00 v.0
1.00 0.146
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.181
1.25 0.289
Vel0 V125
1.00 0,083
1.00 0.181
0.10 wv.125
1.00 0.146
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 _Q.122
5.110

HOURS

0.160
0.159
0.193
0.100
0.100
0.159
0.100
1.173
0.121
0.159
0.098
0.100
0+100
0.121
0.192
0.100
0. 056
0.121
0.100

0.098

0.100
L.100
0.100
-0.100

3.909

REGICN

FUEL,OIL,

PER ACRE PER ACRF

———— 2 —— e — T TS N EA T W TR . G G S T D WP WU W e e G D Swh Y M WD G M A D T S G G W G G G W W D e T S —— o W - ——

0.95
0.07
l.04
Oe34
0.34%
0.92
0.34
0«47
0.07
0.52
0«34
Oe 34
0.56
1.22
0«34
.14
0.56
O« 34
037
0«34
0.34
0.34
~0:34

15. 81

FIXED
COSTS

0.83
0.23
0.72
0.20
0.20
0.79
0.20
5.89
0.33
0.23
0.36
0.20
0.20
0.48
1.12
0.20
0.09
0.48
0.20
0.24
0.20
0.20
0.20

-0220

14.02

LAND CHARGE BASED ON LANDLORD SHARE OF 1/4 CF GROSS LESS l/4 OF
FERTILIZER, GINNING AND 50% OF FIXED COST OF IRRIGATINON SYSTEM.
PROJECTED,

BUOGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---

ANNUAL CAPITAL

MCNTH 11

93 0U2401

220 0

-



1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

2.
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FORAGE SORGHUM FCR GRAZING, ORYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS I REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST CN GP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCOME ABQOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL CQSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE LSES RENTAL RATES IN REGICN.

UNIT

L8S.
ACRE
ACRE
HQUR
DCL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

INCCME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.32
2.70
4.25
2.75
0.10

2.54
2447
10.00

5.00
1.00
1.00
2.25
280

1.00
1.00
l.00

PROJECTED,

VAL UE OR
cosT
S —
$ 0.0
$
1.60
2.70
4,25
6420
——-02.28
$ 15.02
L S —
$ 0.0
$ 15.02
$ -15.02
$
2.54
2.47
--1Q+00
$ 15.01
$ 30.03

$ -30,03

1676
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FCRAGE SORGHUM FOR GRAZING, DRYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS TI REGION -
- ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE "W5
TYPICAL MAMGEMENT

o o e > T Y o > D A Y T e A S G s emp i e S - -—

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB. REP. COSTS
OPERATION NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
CHISFL 1,37 FEB 1.00 0.290 0.193 1.04 0.72
PICKUP 10 FEB - 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
CHISEL 1,37 MAR 2.00 0.580 0.387 2.09 l.44
PICKUP 10 MAR Del0 0Ue125 0.1C0 0.34 0.20
TANDEM DISC 3,47 APR 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.67 0.59
PICKUP 10 APR 0.l0 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
GRAIN DRILL 3,51 MAY 1.00 0.269 0.179 J.79 0.85
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 " 0620
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 00100 0.34 " 0620
PICKUP 10 JULY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 _Qak25 _0.100 ~0a34 0420

TOTALS 2.253 1.619 6.94 5.01

a

LAND CHARGE LSES RENTAL RATES [N REGICN.
INCOME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS. PROJECTED, 1976

SUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 871002002 200 O
ANMUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 8
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[RRIGATED,

FORAGE SORGHUM FUR GRAZING,

TYPICAL MAMNAGEMENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRNODUCTION

TOTAL

VARIABLE CNSTS
PREHARVESY
SEED
FERT(150-50-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
[RRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABORUIRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
INCCME ABQVE VARIABLE COSTS
"FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TUTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL CCSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE USES $50/A.

UNIT

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DoL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

INCCME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.32
42.50
5.02
8.32
12.32
2.75
2.75
0.10

6.98
5.01
16.94
41.53

20.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.46
1.72

34.02

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS II REGION
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRF

VALUE 0OR
cosy
$
$ c.0
s
6. 40
42.50
5.02
8.32
12.32
12.28
4.74
——-3240
$ 94.98
L .
$ .0
$¢ 94.98
$
6.98
5.01
16.94
—-41.53
¢ T70.46
$ 165.44

LESS 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976



FIORAGE SORGHUM FOR GRAZING,

-31-

IRRIGATED,

——  —— —— —— > — ———— ——— — — —— —— S —— ———— — . — ——— ————

SEREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP
CHISEL
HARROW
PICKUP
PICKUIpP
TANDEM
PICKUP
FLOAT
LISTER,
PICKUP
.PICKUP
RCGD WEEDER
GRAIN DRILL
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKYP
PICKUP

DISC

6-R

TOTALS

LAND CHARGE USES $£50/A.

1,53

10
1,37
61
10
10
3,47
10
3,39
1,71
10
10
3,55
3,51
10
10
10
10
10

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPTICAL MANAGEMENT

TIMES LABOR

OVER HOURS
1.00 0.239
1.00 0.0
Uel0 0.125
1.00 0.290
1.00 0.0
Vel0 0.125
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.239
Jeol0 0.125
2.00 1.759
1.00 0.146
0.l10 0.125
0.10 0.125
1.00 0.146
1.00 0.269
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 0.125
0.10 _Q.l25
4.464

LESS 50 PERCENT

INCCME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

BUDGET

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

[DFNTIFICATICN NUMBER-—--

871002402

MACHINE (UB., REP,

HQURS

0.160
0.159
0.100
0.193
0.139
0.100
0.100
0.159
V.l00
1.173
0.098
0.100
0.100
0.098
0.179
0.100
0.100
0.100
0.100
-02100

3.458

FUEL,CIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

G - — - - D —— — ———— T — ————  — — - — —————  —— ——— ————— — — — ——— —————— — — — — A ————

0.95
0.07
0.34
1.04
0.01
0.34
0.34
0.67
0.34
5.21
0.52
0.34
0.34
0.38
0,79
0.34
0.34
.34
0.34

Q.34

13.34

0.83
0.23
0.20
0.72
0.05
0.20
0.20
0.59
0.20
5«89
0.36
0,20
0.20
0.26
0.85
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
0220

11.99

OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

220 0

1976
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FORAGE SORGHUM FOR GRAZING,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

[RRIGATED,

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT( 200-60-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR({ IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRR IGATION MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE USES $50/A.

UNIT

LBSe.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
DOLe.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

INCCME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

PRICE OR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

C.32
54.20
5.02
8.32
15.84
2.75
2.75
0.10

6.98
5.01
21.78
39.11

20.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.46
2.21

31.43

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

[l REGION
VALUE OR
cosT
$ -
$ 0.0
$
6 .40
54.20
5.02
8.32
15.84
12.28
6409
———22l4
$ 111.29
L S—
$ 0.0
$ 111.29
$-111.29
$
6.98
5.01
21.78
33410
$ 72.88
$ 184.17
$-184.17

LESS 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXEC COSTS.
PROJECTED,

1976



FORAGE SORGHUM FOR GRAZING,
ESTIMATED CCSTS AND RETURNS PER

L S e ———

SHREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP
CHISEL
HARROW
PICKUP
P ICKUP
TANODFM
PICKUP
FLOAT
LISTER,
PICKUP
PICKUP
ROD WEEDER
GRAIN DORILL
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP

P ECKUP

DISC

6-R

TOTALS

-33-

IRRI GATED,

TEXAS

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

1,53

10
1,37
61
10
10
3,47
10
3,39
1,71
10
10
3,55
3,51
10
10
10
10
10

HIGH PLAINS II REGIDN

ACRE

- — " ——— T ——— — o — — —— —— " ——— —— - ———

TIMES LABOR
OVER HOURS

0.239
0.0
0.125
0.290
0.0
0.125
0.125
0.239
0.125
1.759
Uel46
0.125
0.125
0.146
0.269
0.125
0.125
0.125
0.125
04125

1.00
1 .00
0.10
1.00
1.00
0.10
0.10
1.00
0.10
2.00
l.uy
0.10
0.10
L.00
1.00
0.10
0.10
0.10
O.1V
0.10

4.464

LAND CHARGE USES $50/A. LESS 5J PERCENT
INCCME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

BUCGET

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--—-

871002501

MAC HINE
HOURS

0.160
0.159
0.100
0.193
0.139
0.100
0.100
0.159
0.100
1.173
0.098
0.100
0.100
0.098
0.179
0.100
0,100
0.100
0.100

04100

3.458

FUEL,O1IL,
LURs y REP,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PFR ACRE

YA M e S e s G i - > T " " ——— o > ——— T TS G Y Wy > e T A —— —— ——— ——— — A — ——— ——

0.95
0.07
0.34
1.04
0.01
0. 34
0.34
0.67
0.34
5.21
0.52
0. 34
0.34
0.38
0.79
0.34
0.34
0.34
0.34

0234

13.34

0.83
0.23
0.20
0.72
0.05
0.20
0.20
0.59
0.20
589
0.20
0.20
0.26
0.85
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20

-0+20

11.99

OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.
PROJECTED,

220 0

1976
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FORAGE SORGHUM FOR HAY, DRYLANOD,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGION

PRICE OR VALUE OR
UNIT  COST/UNIT QUANTITY cnsT
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $
HAY TON 45,00 1.00 —_45.00
TOTAL 45.00
2. VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED LBS. 0.32 5.00 1.60
MACHINERY ACRE 2.70 1.00 2.70
TRACTORS ACRE 4.25 1.00 4,25
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HQUR 2.75 2.25 6420
INTEREST CN OP. CAP. DCL. 0.10 2.80 ___Qe28
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST 15.02
HARVEST CCSTS
CUSTOM RALING BALE 0.60 34.00 __20+40
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST 20.40
TOTAL VARIABLE COST 35.42
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE CCSTS 9,58
4., FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY ACRE 2.54 1.00 2.54
TRACTORS ACRE 2447 1.00 2.47
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 8.12 1.00 ___8.12
TOTAL FIXED COSTS " 13.13
5. TOTAL COSTS 48,55
6+ NET RETURNS -3.55
LAND CHARGE USES 1/3 OF GROSS LESS 1/3 OF BALING. PROJECTED, 1976
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FORAGE SORGHUM FOR HAY, DRYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS II REGION '\
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE %
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.,REP. COSTS

UPERATICN NO. DOATE OVER HGCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
CHISFL 1,37 FEB 1.00 0.290 0.193 l.04 0.72
PICKUP 10 FEH V.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
CHISEL 1,37 MAR 2.00 0.580 0.387 2.09 le44
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.1lC0 0. 34 0.20
TANDEM DISC 3,47 APR 1.00 v,239 0.159 Q.67 0.59
PICKUP 10 APR 0.l10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
GRAIN DRILL 3,51 MAY 1.00 0.269 0.179 0.79 0.85
P1CKUP 10 MaY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0,34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JUuLY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 AUG  0.10 Q2125 _Q0.100 _Q.3% -0220

TOTALS 2.253 1.619 6.94 5.01

LAND CHARGE USES 1/3 OF GROSS LESS 1/3 OF BALING. PROJECTED, 1976

RUDGET INDENVIFICATICN NUMBER--- 875002002 200 O

ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 8
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GRAIN SORGHUM, DRYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGINN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRF
TYPICAL NMANAGE MENT

GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

GRAIN SORGHUM
TUTAL

VARIABLE CQSTS
PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT( 30-0-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LABOR(TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
INTEREST ON 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
CUSTOM CCMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED CCSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

CwWT,

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HQUR
OGL.

ACRE
CWT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE OR

CNST/UNIT QUANTITY

0.40
4.80
2.04
2.54
2.75
0.10

2.03
1.48
21.28

15.00

3.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.60
4460

1.C0
15.00

1.00
1.00
1.00

VALUE OR

cnsT
$
——hla5C
$ 67.50
$

1.20

4,80

2.04

2.54

4.41
——-0s546
$ 15.44
$

T.50
——-3200
$ 10.50
$ 25.94
$ 41.56
[ 3

2.03

1.48
~-21+28
$ 24.80
¢ 50.74
$ 16.76

LAND (NFT RENT) BASED ON LANDLORD*S SHARE OF 1/3 OF GROSS INCOME

LESS 1/3 OF HAULING.

PROJECTED,

176
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GRAIN SNRGHUM, ORYLAND, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGION .
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE AW%
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT
N

FUEL,OIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.sREP. COSTS
UPERATICN NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
CHISEL 1,37 FEB .00 0.290 0.193 l1.04 0.72
PICKUP 10 FEBR 0,10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
P ICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
TANDEM DISC 3,47 APR .00 0.239 0.159 0.67 0.59
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
GRAIN DRILL 3,51 JUNE 1.00 0,269 0.179 0.79 0.85
PICKUP 10 JuLy Q.10 0.125 0.100 0.34% 0.20
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 _0.12% _0Q.100 _Qa34 ~0.20

TOTALS 1.604 1.152 4.58 3.51

LAND (NET RENT) BASED ON LANDLORD'S SHARE OF 1/3 CF GROSS INCOME
LFSS 1/3 OFf HAULING.
PROJECTEDy 1976

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 73 002002 200 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10
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GRAIN SCRGHUM, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
=<' TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY casTY

l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN $
GRAIN SORGHUM CHT. 4.50 52.00 _234.00
TOTAL $ 234.00

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST $
SEED LBSe 0.40 10.00 4.00
FERT(1C0~40~-0) 'ACRE 30.80 1.00 30.80
+ERBIC IDE ACRE 5.50 1.00 54 50
INSECTIC IDE ACRE 10.00 1.00 10.00
MACHINERY ACRE 4.95 1.00 4.95
TRACTORS ACRE 10.38 1.00 10.38
IRR IGATICN MACHINERY ACRE 15.84 1.C0 15.84
LABOR( TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HOUR 2.75 5,02 13.81
LABOR(IRRIGATION) HCUR 2.15 3.60 9.90
INTEREST CN QP. CAP. DCLe. 0.10 39,58 ___3296
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 109.15
@““‘ HARVEST COSTS $ |
| CUSTGM COMBINE CMT. 0.35 52.00 18.20
CUSTOM HAUL CHT. 0.20 52.00 __10.40
~ 'SUBTOTAL, HARVEST $ 28.60
TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 137.75
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS $ 96.25

4. FIXED COSTS $
MACHINERY ACRE 7.36 1.00 7.36
TRACTORS ACRE 622 1.00 6422
IRR IGATIGCN MACHINERY ACRE 21.78 1.00 21.78
LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 52,73 1,00 __52a13
TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 88.10
5. TOTAL COSTS $ 225.84
6. NET RETURNS $ 8.16

LAND (NET RENT) BASED ON LANDLORD'S SHARE OF 1/3 OF GROSS INCOME
LESS 1/3 OF FERTILIZER, HAULING, AND

S0 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS. PROJECTED, 1976

.



GRAIN SORGHUM,

-39~

IRRIGATEDy TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGION
ESTIMATED COSYTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

TYPICAL

MANAGEMENT

OPERATICON

- -y S - > —— g e w= —

SHREDDER 4R
TANDEM DISC
TANDEM DISC
PICKUP
CHISEL
HARROW
PICKUP
PICKUP
OFFSET DISC
TANDEM DI SC

PICKUP

FLOAT

LISTER, 6-R
PICKUP

ROLLIG CULT(é6R)
PICKUP

ROD WEEODER
LISTER, 6-R

FLEX PLANTER 6R
EERB SPRAYER
PICKUP

TOOL BAR, 6-ROW
PICKUP

PICKUP

PICKUP

TOTALS

ITEM TIMES LABCR MACHINE LUB.j REP.
NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS
1,53 NQV 1.00 0.239 0.160

47 NOV le0O 0.0 0.159
3,47 NOV 1.00 0.239 0.159
10 NOV 0«10 0.125 0.100
61 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.139
10 DEC 0.10 0.125 0.100
10 JAN Cel0 0.125 0.100
1449 FEB le00 0.239 0.159
3,47 FESB 1.00 0.239 0.159
10 FEB 0.10 0.125 0.100
3,39 MAR 2.00 1.759 :1.173
Ly 71 MAR 1.00 0.l146 0.098
10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100
3,31 APR 1.00 0.181 0.121
10 APR 0.10 0.125 Q.100
3,55 MAY 1.00 0.146 0,098
1471 MAY 1.00 0.146 0.098
43 MAY 1.00 0.0 0.154
ET MAY 1.00 0.0 0.121
10 MAY .10 0.125 0.100
3;69 JUNE 1.00 O0.146 0,098
10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100
10 JULY 0010 0.125 0.100
10 SEPT 0.10 _0,125 _0.100
5.022 4.088

FUEL,OIL,

FIXE
CosT

0
S

PER ACRE PER ACRE

0.95
0.07
0.67
0.34
1.04
0.01
0.34
0«34
0.92
0.67
Qe34
5.21
0.52
0.34
0.56
0.34
0.38
0.52
0.06
0.02
0.34
0.37
0«34
0«34
-0.34

15.34

0.23
0.59
0.20
0.72
0.05
0.20
0.20
0.79
0.59
0.20
5.89
0.36
0.20
0.48
0.20
0.26
0.36
O.11
0.06
0.20
0.24
0.20
0.20
-0.20

13.58

LAND (NET RENT) BASED ON LANDLORD®S SHARE QOF 1/3 OF GROSS INCOME

LESS 1/3 OF FERVILIZER,

HAULING,

AND

50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTSe.

BUDGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—

ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 10

73 002502 220 O

PROJECTED,

1976

R
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GRAIN SORGHUM, IRRIGATED,

HIGH LEVEL

l« GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN
GRAIN SORGHUM
TOTAL

2. VARIABLE COSTS

PREHARVEST
SEED
FERT(140~-40-0)
HERBIC IDE
INSECTICIDE
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRR IGATICN MACHINERY
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR({IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN CP. CAP,

SUBTOTAL, PRE~HARVESY

HARVEST CCSTS
CUSTOM COPMBINE
CUSTOM HAUL
SUBTOTAL, HARVESYT

TOTAL VARIABLE CCST
3. INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE COSTS
4. FIXED CQSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATICN MACHINERY
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
S. TOTAL COSTS

6. NET RETURNS

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGICN
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

MANAGEMENT

UNIT

CwrT.

LBS.
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
boLe.

CuT.
CWT.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

PRICE CR

COST/UNIT QUANTITY

4.50

0.40
37.20
550
10.00
4.75
9.79
19.36
2.75
275
0.10

0.35
0.20

6.717
5.85
26.62
80.84

CROP SHARE (1/3) LESS SOPCT. OF IRRI. FIXED COSTS,

HAULING.

75.00

10.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
4.78
4+40
46.54

15.00
75.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

$

s

$

$

$
$

$

$

$
$

$

VALUE OR
casy

-331.30
337.50

4.00
37.20
5. 50
10.00
4.175
9.79
19.36
13.15
12.10

—=2242
120.31

26.25
—12.00
41.25
161.56

175.94
6.77
5.85

26.62

120.08

281.64

55. 86

FERTILIZER,
PROJECTEDy 1976
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ESTIMATED COSYS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

GRAIN SORGHUNM, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGION Fﬁ%
HIGH LEVEL MARNAGEMENT -

- —————— - -

FUEL,QIL, FIXED

ITEM TIMES LABGR MACHINE tLUB<,REP. COSTS
GPERATICN NO. DATE OVER HCURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
TANCEM DISC le47 NOV 1.00 G.239 0.159 0.89 0.69
PICKUP 10 NOV 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
CHISEL 1,37 DEC l.00 0.290 0.193 l.04 0.72
HARRCOW 61 DEC 1.00 0.0 0.139 0.01 0.05
PICKUP 10 OEC 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JAN 0.10 0.125 0.100 0. 34 0.20
OFFSET DISC 1949 FEB 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.92 0.79
P ICKUP 10 FEB 0.0 0.125 0.100 0. 34 0.20
TANDEM DISC 3447 MAR 1.00 0.239 0.159 0.67 0.59
FLOAY 3,39 MAR 2.00 1.759 1.173 5.21 5.89
LISTER, 6-R 1,71 MAR 1.00 0.146 0.098 0.52 0.36
PICKUP 10 MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
ROLLIG CULT{6R) 331 APR 1.00 0.181 0.121 0«56 0.48
PICKUP 10 APR 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
ROC WEEDER 3,55 MAY 1.00 0O.146 0.098 0.38 0.26
LISTER, 6-R le71 MAY 1.00 0.146 0.098 0.52 0.36
HERB SPRAYER &7 MAY 1.00 0.0 0.121 0.02 0.06
FLEX PLANTER ¢€R 43 MAY 1.00 0.0 0.154 0.06 0.1l
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0. 34 0.20
TOOL BAR, 6-~ROW 2,69 JUNE 1.00 0.146 0.098 0.37 0.24
P1CKUP 10 JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 JuLY 0.10 0.125 0.l00 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 _Qal23 _0.100 _Q.3% -0420
TOTALS 4.783 3.769 14.54 12.62

CROP SHARE (1/3) LESS SCPCYT. OF IRRI. FIXED CCSVS, 1/3 FERTILIZER,
HAUL ING. PROJECTED, 1976

BUDGEY IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER-—- 73 002601 220 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MCNTH 10
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PERMANENT PASTURE ESTAULISHMENT, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS [IREGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETVURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

PRICE CR VALUE 0K
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY CNST

1.« GROSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN $

TOTAL ! $ 0.0
2. VARIABLE COSTS

PR EHARVEST $

SEED LBS. 0.50 15.C0 T.50

SEED LBS. 1.75 5.00 8.75

FERT(150-50-0) ACRE 42.50 1.00 42.50

MACHINERY ACRE 3,22 1.00 3,22

TRACTORS ACRE 11.05 1.00 11.05

IRRIGATION MACHINERY ACRE 10.56 1.00 10.56

LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY) HQUR 2715 4.84 13.30

LABOR( IRR IGATICN) HOUR 2.75 1.48 4406

INTEREST CN QGP. CAP. DOL. 0.10 26,79  ___2.68

SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST $ 103.62

HARVEST CCSTS $

SUBTCTAL, HARVEST $ 0.0

TOTAL VARIABLE COST $ 103.62

3. INCOME ABQVE VARIABLE COSTS $-103.62
4. FIXED COSTS $

MACHINERY ACRE 6.08 1.00 6 .08

TRACTORS ACRE 6467 1.00 6.6

IRR [GATION MACHINERY ACRE 14.52 1.00 14.52

LAND (NET RENT) ACRE 17.74 1.00 __17.14

TOTAL FIXED COSTS $ 45.01

5. TOTAL COSTS $ 148.63

6. NET RETURNS ' $-148.63

LAND CHARGE USES $25/A. (1/2 ANNUAL RENTAL) LESS 50 PERCENT OF
IRRIGATICN FIXED COSTS. PROJECTED, 1976
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PERMANENT PASTURE ESTABLISHMENT, [RRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS IIREGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGENENT

o ———— —— ————— — - — — — T —— — . T o - - - Y — - - — - - - o -

FUEL,0IL, FIXED

[TEM TIMES LAROR MACHINE LUB.»REP. COSTS
NP ERAT ION NO. DATE OVER HUOURS HOURS PER ACRE PER ACRE
MHBPLOW 48 1,35 JULY 1.00 0.712 0.475 2.80 2.06
CLOD BULSTER €3 JULY 1.00 0.0 0.371 0.04 O.14
PICKUP 10 JUuLYy O0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
TANDEM DI SC 3,47 AUG 2.00 0.478 0.319 l.33 1.18
FLOAT 3,39 AUG 2.00 1.759 1.173 5.21 5.89
BURDER DISC 3,41 AUG 1.00 0.479 0.319 l.21 0.81
FERT.APPLI,RENTD 5,86 AUG 1.00 0.097 0.064 0.15 0.07
CULTIPACKER 3,73 AUG 1.00 0.208 0.139 0.53 0.37
GRAIN DRILL 3,51 AUG 1.00 0.269 0.179 0.79 0.85
CULTIPACKER 373 AUG 1.00 0.208 0.139 0.53 0.37
P1CKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0,125 0.100 0«34 0.20
PICKLP 10 SEPT 0e.l0 0.125 0.400 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 QCT 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34 0.20
PICKUP 10 NOV  0.10 _Q,125 _Q.100 _Qa.3% -0.20 ,N)
TOTALS 4.835 3.677 14.28 12.75 “

LAND CHARGE USES $25/A. (1/2 ANNUAL RENTAL) LESS 50 PERCENT OFf
IRRIGATION FIXED COSTYS. PROJECTED, 1976

BUCGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER--- 817002302 220 O
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH 12
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l. GRCSS RECEIPTS FROM PRODUCTICN

2e

3.

Se

6o

44~
IRRIGATED,

PERMANENT PASTURE,

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS [I REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT

TOTAL

VAR TABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT(100-40-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
LABOR{ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR(IRRIGATION)
INTEREST CN 0OP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE-HARVEST

HARVEST COSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVEST

TOTAL VARTABLE CCST
INCCME ABQOVE VARIABLE COSTS
FIXED CQSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
PRORATED ESTAB. COST
LAND (NET RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS
TOTAL COSTS
NET RETURNS

LAND CHARGE USES $50/A.

PRICE CR VALUE OR
UNIT COST/UNIT QUANTITY cosT
s __
$ 0.0
3
ACRE 30.80 1.00 30.80
ACRE 2.69 1.00 2.69
ACRE 0.30 1.00 0.30
ACRE 22.88 1.00 22.88
HOUR 2.75 1.19 3.28
HOUR 2.75 3.20 8.79
DOLe 0.10 34,97 ___3.50
$ T72.24
L T
s 0.0
$ T2.24
$ ‘7202‘0
$
ACRE l.61 1.00 l1.61
ACRE 0.15 1.00 0.15
ACRE 31.46 1.00 31.46
ACRE 148.63 0.14 21.25
ACRE 34,27 1.00 34,21
¢ B88.75
$ 160.99
5"160.99

ESTABLISHMENT COSTS PRORATED CVER 7 YEARS,

INCCME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

PROJECTED,

LESS S0 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.

1976



PERMANENT PASTURE,

- v ———— ——

UPFRATINN

ITEM
NO.

FERT <APPLI,RENTD
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
FERT .APPLIZRENTD
PICKUP
PICKUP
PICKUP
P ICKUP
PICKUP

TOTALS

LAND CHARGE USES $50/A. LESS 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.

5,86
10
10
10

5,86

10
10
10
10

-45-

MACHINE LUB.REP,

FUEL,OIL,

PER ACRE PER ACRE

TEXAS HIGH PLAINS Il REGION

e D A BES =D G e AP VD D e WD T G D D — - W —— — — G ——— — —— ——

FIXED
COSTS

0.15
O.34
0.34
Oe 34
0.15
0.34
0«34
0. 34
0.34
-0s34

IRRIGATED,
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
TYPICAL MANAGEMENT
TIMES LABOR

DATE OVER HOURS HOURS
MAR 1.00 0.097 0.064
MAR 0.10 0.125 0.100
APR  0.10 0.125 0.100
MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100
JUNE 1.00 0.097 0.064
JUNE 0.10 0.125 0.100
JULY 0.10 0.125 0.100
AUG V.10 0.125 0.100
SEPT 0.l0 0.125 0.100
ocT 0.10 _Q0:2125 _Q:100

1.193 0.929

ESTABLISHMENT CCSTS PRORATED OVER 7 YEARS.

INCCME REFLECTEC

BUOGET IDENTIFICATION NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

12

IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.

818002702 220 O

299

0.07
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.07
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
-0+20

L. 76

PROJECTED,

fﬁ%

ﬂs



()

l. GROSS RECEIPTS FRCM PRODUCTICN

2e

3.

4.

S5e

6.

=46~
PERMANENT PASTURE,s IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS II REGION

ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE

HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

TOTAL

VARIABLE COSTS
PREHARVEST
FERT(250-80-0)
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRR IGATION MACHINERY
LABOR({ TRACTOR & MACHINERY)
LABOR( IRRIGATICN)
INTEREST CN CP. CAP.
SUBTOTAL, PRE=HARVEST

HARVEST CCSTS
SUBTOTAL, HARVESTY

TOTAL VARIABLE COST
INCOME ABOVE VARIABLE €OSTS

FIXED COSTS
MACHINERY
TRACTORS
IRRIGATION MACHINERY
PRORATED ESTAB. COST
LAND (NFT RENT)
TOTAL FIXED COSTS

TOTAL CQSTS

NET RETURNS

UNIT

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
HOUR
HOUR
boL.

ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE
ACRE

INCOME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUNGETS.
ESTABLISHMENT CCSTS PRORATED OVER 10 YFARS.

PRICE OR

VALUE OR

COST/Z/UNIT QUANTITY cosT

69.60
2.72
0.56

22.88
2.75
2.75
0.10

1.72
0.28
31446
148.63
34.27

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.36
3.20
66.56

1.00
1.00
1.00
0.10
1.00

$ —
$ 0.0
$
69 .60
2.72
0.56
22.88
3.75
8.79
——-£4006
$ 114.96
L
$ 0.0
$ 114.96
$-114.96
$
1.72
0.28
31.46
14.86
——24.21
$ 82.59
"$ 197.55
5-197055

LAND CHARGE USES $50/A. LESS 50 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.

PROJECTED, 1976
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PFRMANENT PASTURE, IRRIGATED, TEXAS HIGH PLAINS II REGION
ESTIMATED COSTS AND RETURNS PER ACRE
HIGH LEVEL MANAGEMENT

FUEL, CIL,

FIXED
COSTS

PER ACRE PER ACRE

ITEM TIMES LABOR MACHINE LUB.REP.

OPERATICN NO. DATE OVER HOURS HOURS
HERB SPRAYER 5967 MAR l1.00 0.181 0.121 0.29
PICKUP 10 MAR UelU V.125 0.100 0. 34
P ICKUP 10 APR 0.10 vV.l125 0.100 0.34
PICKUP 10 MAY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34
HERB SPRAYER 5¢67T JUNE 1.00 0.181 0.121 0.29
PICKUP 10 JUNE Je.l0 0.125 0.100 0.34
PICKUP 10 JuLY 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34
PICKUP 10 AUG 0.10 0.125 0.100 0.34
P ICKUP 10 SEPT 0.10 U.l1l25 0.100 0.34
P ICKUP 10 ocC*Y 0.10 _ 0,125 _0.100 —0a34

TOTALS 1.362 1.041 3.28

LAND CHARGE USES $50/A.

INCOME REFLECTED IN LIVESTOCK BUDGETS.
ESTABLISHMENT COSTS PRORATED QVER 10 YEARS.

RUCGET IDENTIFICATICN NUMBER---
ANNUAL CAPITAL MONTH

12

818002901 220 O

——— ——— v ———

0.19
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.19
0.20
0.20
0.20
0.20
-0a20

2.00

LESS S0 PERCENT OF IRRIGATION FIXED COSTS.

PROJECTED, 1976

fﬁ%



